GENERAL

The Marketplace at Callingwood Tenant Association (the "Contest Sponsor" or "Callingwood") is sponsoring the "Back to School" contest (the "contest") which runs from 8:00am Friday, August 25th, 2023 to 11:59pm Monday, September 4th, 2023 MST (the "Contest Period").

By entering this Contest, the entrant agrees to accept and abide by these rules and regulations (the "Contest Rules"). All decisions of the Contest Sponsor with respect to any aspect of this Contest, including without limitation the eligibility of entries, are final and binding on all entrants in all matters as they relate to this Contest.

ELIGIBILITY

The Contest is open to residents of Edmonton and surrounding area (+100km) aged 19 years of age or older. The Contest is not open to owners or employees of The Marketplace at Callingwood retailers, and their immediate families or persons with whom the employee is domiciled.

HOW TO ENTER

No purchase required. Entrants may enter the contest once every 24 hours at participating retailers. Direct mail entries — mail to: 5402 40 Avenue, Beaumont AB, T4X 1L9 attention: Callingwood Contest Entry.

Entrant and Entry must meet all Contest Conditions as outlined herein. Entry and/or Entrant not meeting Contest Conditions will be disqualified and prize will be forfeited. Facsimiles, copies or entries received by mail will be disqualified.

PRIZES

There is 1 (one) prize valued at \$250. The prize packages must be accepted as awarded. No exceptions. May not be sold or transferred and is not convertible to cash.

Contest winner is responsible for collection of the prize package and will be required to present valid photo identification and complete a Winner's Authorization form before prize is released. Failure to do so will result in disqualification of the winner, and prize will become the property of the Contest Producers.

By accepting the prize, the winner agrees to let The Marketplace at Callingwood use their photo and name for marketing purposes in relation to this contest.

WINNER SELECTION

One (1) winner will be selected at random on Friday, September 8th, 2023

GENERAL CONDITIONS

All Contest entries must be received during the Contest Period. The Marketplace at Callingwood Tenant Association accepts no responsibility and will not be liable for entries that are not received, incomplete, lost, late, misdirected or illegible for whatever reason, including without limitation, due to computer or network or other system interruption, malfunction, failure or breakdown of any kind or duration. Harvard reserves the right in its absolute discretion, without any liability to any entrant to the Contest,

to withdraw or modify the Contest should any of Callingwood systems or its network be adversely affected by any virus or other similar destructive agent during the Contest Period.

The Contest is subject to all applicable federal, provincial, and municipal laws.

Callingwood reserves the right at its sole discretion to disqualify any individual from the Contest and to ban that individual from any future Callingwood contest whom it finds or believes to be tampering with the Contest entry process, the operation of the Contest or is acting in violation of the Contest Rules.

The Marketplace at Callingwood Tenant Association is the sole sponsor of this Contest. This Contest is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook, Instagram or any of our retailers.

PRIZE TERMS

By entering the Contest, entrants and selected entrants agree to release and hold harmless the Contest Sponsor and their directors, employees, officers, agents and affiliates from any injury, loss or damage of any kind to persons or property, including but not limited to death, resulting in whole or in part directly or indirectly from the acceptance, receipt, possession, use or misuse of an awarded Prize, participation in any Contest-related activity including any travel related thereto and/or participation in the Contest.

By entering the Contest, each selected entrant agrees to sign and return the following to Callingwood within three (3) days of Notification:

A form affirming eligibility and compliance with all Contest Rules

Any other release/document as requested by the Contest Sponsor.

The Contest Sponsor reserve the right, in their sole discretion, to terminate, modify or suspend the Contest, or modify the Contest Rules at any time for any reason whatsoever.

The Contest Sponsor will not be liable for any human or technical errors that may arise or occur in connection with the Contest. The Contest Sponsor assume no responsibility for any error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorized access to, or alteration of the entries.

No correspondence will be entered into except with entrants requesting the Contest Rules by mail or requesting names of the Prize winners (for which a self-addressed, postage paid envelope must be included).

The Contest Sponsor is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer online systems, servers or providers, computer equipment, software, failure of any e-mail or entry to be received by the Contest Sponsor as a result of technical problems or human error, or any combination thereof.

The Contest Sponsor reserves the right at their sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers with or attempts to tamper with the entry process. ANY ATTEMPT BY AN ENTRANT TO DELIBERATELY UNDERMINE THE LEGITIMATE OPERATION OF THE CONTEST MAY BE A VIOLATION OF CRIMINAL AND CIVIL LAWS AND SHOULD SUCH AN ATTEMPT BE MADE, THE CONTEST SPONSOR RESERVE THE RIGHT TO

SEEK DAMAGES FROM ANY SUCH ENTRANT TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW INCLUDING CRIMINAL PROSECUTION.

This Contest is governed by the laws of Alberta and the laws of Canada applicable therein, and is subject to all applicable federal, provincial and municipal laws and regulations.

By entering this Contest, the entrant agrees that the courts of the Province of Alberta, Canada shall have jurisdiction to entertain any action or other legal proceedings based on any provision of the Contest Rules or the running of this Contest. The entrant hereby irrevocably attorns to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the Province of Alberta.

THE CONTEST SPONSOR IS COLLECTING PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT ENTRANTS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ADMINISTERING THIS CONTEST UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR BY THE CONTEST RULES. Contest Sponsor will not sell or transmit this information to third parties except for the purposes of administering this Contest. Any inquiry concerning personal information held by the Contest Sponsor should be forwarded to Callingwood at (587) 920-7625.